TOTAL PARTY BRANCH
MEMBERSHIP (not including
provisional members)

Black

Chicano

Puerto Rican

Other Latino

Other oppressed
nationalities

women

trade~-union members

YSA members

AT-LARGE MEMBERS
TOTAL NUMBER OF REGULAR

AND PROVISIONAL MEMBERS
IN THE PARTY

SUMMARY OF PARTY MEMBERSHIP AS OF JULY 1, 1979

Nov. 1, 1977 May 1, 1978
1558 1520
102 ( 6.5%) 99 ( 6.5%)
43 ( 2.8%) 36 ( 2.3%)
16 ( 1.0%) 15 ( .9%)
10 ( .6%) 23 ( 1.5%)
11 ( .7%) 10 (  .6%)
668 (42.9%) 636 (41.8%)
434 (27.9%) 483 (31.7%)
227 (14.6%) 244 (16.0%)
32 25
1729 1633

NUMBER OF FULL

July 1, 1978 Dec.l, 1978
1498 1488
98 ( 6.5%) 93 ( 6.3%)
41 ( 2.7%) 41 ( 2.8%)
13 ( .8%) 11 ( .7%)
18 ( 1.2%) 17 ( 1.1%)
9 ( .6%) 12 ( .8%)
633 (42.2%) 624 (41.9%)
524 (34.9%) 585 (39.3%)
242 (16.1%) 212 (14.2%)
25 23
1625 1644

MEMBERS DROPPED EACH MONTH

1978

1979

January
February
March
April
May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May

June

31

12
23
28
14
14
15
18
13
15
11
23
32
25

26
23

Branches reporting

55 of 58

25
40
44
53
53
39
43
46
44
48
47
47
47
47
48
47
48

of
of
0f
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of

July 1, 1979

86
37
11
20

615
720
208

1467

( 5.9%)
( 2.5%)
( .7%)
( 1.4%)

( .6%)
(41.9%)
(49.0%)
(14.2%)

17

1560




TOTAL NUMBER TAKEN INTO
PROVISIONAL MEMBERSHIP

Black

Chicano

Puerto Rican

Other Latino

Other oppressed nationalities
women

trade~union members

STATISTICS ON PARTY RECRUITMENT

Aug-Dec
1976

(5 months)

326

54(17%)
10( 3%)
6( 2%)
*

12( 4%)
125(38%)
56(17%)

These provisional members' first

contact with the party was:

antiracist work

women's liberation work
campaign work
trade-union work

sales of Militant/PM
YSA -

as former party member
antinuclear work

other or not designated

Number in the YSA

Total number of provisional
members in the party

Number of provisional members
‘brought into regular membership

‘provisional membership extended

dropped from prov, membership

*No figures available

17( 5%)
20( 6%)
101 (31%)
*

*
*
*
*

129 (40%)
111(39%)

211(1/77)

171
21

28

**Includes 45 RMCers

Jan-June

1977

(6 months)

260

44 (17%)
15( 6%)
2( 1%)
*

11( 4%)
112(43%)
25(108%)

19( 7%)
34(13%)
36(14%)
5( 28%)

* % *

*
109(42%)

63(24%)

152(7/77)

196
44
92

July-Dec

1977

(6 months)

182

27(15%)
8( 4%)
4( 2%)
*

2( 1%)
61(34%)
25(14%)

9( 5%)
14( 8%)
24 (13%)
13( 7%)

*

*
*
*

105(58%)

34(19%)

132(1/78)

175%%
36

78

Jan~-June

1978

(6 months)

16l

19(12%)
4( 2%)
2( 1%)
1( 1%)
3( 2%)

56 (35%)

23(14%)

4( 2%)
7( 4%)
20(12%)
12( 7%)
*

*
*
*

79 (49%)
30(19%)

102(7/78)

92
13
52

July-Dec

1978

(6 months)

167

19(11%)
4( 2%)
1( 1%)
5( 3%)
1( 1%)

65 (39%)

27(16%)

13( 8%)
18(11%)
25(15%)
12( 7%)
*

*
*
*

76 (46%)
39 (23%)

112(1/79)

95
21
56

Jan~June
1979 '
(6 months)

127

14(11%)
4( 3%)
1( 1%)
7( 5%)
2( 2%)

52(41%)

23(18%)

3%)
6%)
8%)
7%)
10( 8%)
37(30%)
17(13%)
11( 9%)
24(19%)

1

WO
o~~~ o~

39(31%)

76 (7/79)

112
20
40

{ nxvrar)



Summary of Job Survey

December 1978 April 1979 July 1979
Membership (including Provisional) 1603 1586 1560
Industrial Workers 553 (34%) 617 (39%) 719 (46%)

Women (% of industrial workers) 180 (33%) 228 (37%) 281 (39%)

Men (% of industrial workers) 373 (67%) 389 (63%) 437 (61%)
Non-Industrial Workers 586 (36%) 512 (32%) 438 (28%)
Full-Time Staff 196 (12%) 195 (12%) 179 (11%)
Full-Time Students not available not available 43 ( 3%)
Part-Time Students not available not available 21 ( 1%)
Self-Employed 16 ( 1%) 26 ( 2%) 19 ( 1%)
Retired 46 ( 3%) 47 ( 3%) 44 ( 3%)
Unemployed 108 ( 7%) 95 ( 6%) 100 ( 6%)
Industrial Union Workers 518 (32%) 580 (37%) 675 (43%)
Non-Industrial Union Workers 129 ( 8%) 138 ( 9%) 113 ( 7%)

Not in Industry-Actively Looking 169 (10%) 149 ( 9%) 176 (11%)
National Committee Members in Industry 17 (21% of NC) 26 (32% of NC) 26 (32% of NC)
Executive Committee Members in Industry 196 (50% of ECs) 240 (59% of ECs) 252 (67% of ECs)
Party/YSA Members in Industry not available not available 110 ( 7%)

Industrial Recruits Since Oberlin 1978 - 33
1
4 Blagk Women 1-USWA, 1-UAW Black Men 1-USWA, 1-UAW, l-Postal
Latina Women 1-CWA, 1-IBT Latino Men 1-IUE
Other Women 1-BRAC, 3-USWA, l-other Other Men 7-USWA, 2-UAW, 1-IBT, 5-Elec., 1-BRAC, 4-Misc.




*

District

Job Survey by Branch - July 1, 1979

- Industrial Jobs

Non-Industrial Unions

% ¥*
ST o 7 N <
"X A o ~, S * e & 7 e S 8
. ) X 5 N M X/ Sy &~/ S 2

“Branch é@z‘f W y Q% y ’&?ﬁ* <> S o/ &9 y ‘é@ Y‘g@ O’Z’Q X

Albuquerque 20 1 4(1) 5110] 50%

Atlanta 26 1 1l 4(2) 4 111} 42% 1 2 3 111%
Baltimore-D.C, 59 |15(2) 5(3) 6 |26 44% 1 2] 3 5%

Baltimore 26 |15 1 16| 61%

Washington D.C. | 33 4 6 {10} 30% 1 21 3 9%
Bay Area 142 7(4) |13(3) |11(4) 5(5)] 7(4) 1 21 |65 | 46% 3 1 1 7112 8%

Berkeley 27 2 6 2 1 2 1 114} 52% 1 1 4%

Oakland 33 3 3 2 1 6 |15 ) 45% 1 1 113 9%

San Francisco 62 1 1l 5 2 3 1 11 124 | 39% 2 6|8 113%

San Jose 20 1 6 1 1 3 112 160%

Birmingham 25 6(2) 1. 2(1)} 2 |11 | 44% 141 5%

Boston 51 13(2) 7120 | 27% ||> 5 |10%

Capital District{ 30 6(3) 3(2) 3(1) 2(1) 3 |17 |57% 1 12 7%
Chicago-Gary 87 126(7) 9(3) |10(4) 1 |46 |[53% 4 3 1l 8 9%

Southside 28 |12 3 1 16 {57% 3 2 5 |18%

Westside 41 1 6 9 16 [39% 1 1 1 |3 7%

Gary 18 |13 1 |14 |78%

Cincinnati 19 6(4) 2 2 110 153% 1 1 5%

Cleveland 23 | 4(3) | 7(5) 1 3 115 |65% 11 {1 | 5%

Dallas 23 4(3) 1 4(2) 1 4 |14 |61%

(over)




7/79 Job Survey/2

Industrial Jobs Non-Industrial Unions

District " & ,
RN * o/ & & & 7 &
e v & g 4?/ & &5/ &/ 3 0‘/9/ .
Denver 7(3) 1 5 [13] 628]] 2 . 1] 3 [14%
Detroit 42 | 8(5) |12(8) 1 3 |24 57% 2| 2 | 5%
Houston 36 110(2) 7(2) 1 6 | 24| 67% 2 5] 7 |19%
Indianapolis 18 3(3) 2(1) 5| 28%
Iron Range 13 |[13(4) 13{ 100%
Kansas City 20 3(3) 5(2) 3(2) 3 |14] 70%
Los Angeles 107 [10(5) {15(2) | 8(4) |1 4 |42] 39%|| 4 5| 9 | 8%
Louisville 24 | 1 1 10(1) 3 |15| 62% 1] 1| 4%
Miami 20 3(3) | 9(4) 1 [13] 65%|] 1 1 2 |10%
Milwaukee 27 | 2(1) | 3Q1) 6| 22% 3 |2 5 [19%
New Orleans 23 | 3(1) 5(2) 5 [13| 56%|| 3 3 [13%
NY-Northern NJ 305 48(3) [12(3) | 3 2 7 [72] 24%|] 4 |1 1116 | 5%
Brooklyn 60 11 2 3 {16 27%f| 1 4| 5 | 9%
Lower Manhattan | 95 9 5 1l 15 16% 3 6] 9 [10%
Upper Manhattan | 73 18 2 2 |22] 30%
Newark 77 10 3 2 2 2 {19 25% 1 112 3%
Philadelphia 45 3(3) 14(2) | 5(2) 5 |18| 40%|| 3 316 |13%
Phoenix 19 {10(2) § 2 |12 63% 2 2 {10%
Piedmont 14 % 3(2) 6 | 9| 57% 111 | 9%
Pittsburgh-Morg. | 59 [16(9) ! 9(1) | 5(4) |3 |33] 56%]| 1 1{2 | 3%
Pittsburgh | 42 10 9 19 458f| 1 1|2 5%
Morgantown 17 : 6(1) 5 3 |14! 823 |




Industrial Jobs

7/79 Job Survey/3

Non-Industrial Unions

Q%strlct ef,@@!\\ > . N ] O:«- < PREY @é; &
me By 9 eSS IS 998ST
Fortland T 23] B T 1T 715 2[ 18] 78%[] 1 TV 21 4 8%
Puget Sound 51 1 4(3) 23(4) 10{ 38| 748f] 1 1| 21 4 | 8%
Seattle L 31 1 4 14 5| 24 77% | 1| 21 3 |10%
Tacoma ? 20 9 5] 14| 70% 1! 1 5%
salt Lake City 21| 2 5(3) 2 3] 121 57%! |
San Antonio 16 | 3(2) 31 19%
San Diego 22 E 13(3) E 1) 14} 643¢] 1 |1 2 | 93
St. Louis 22| 6(4)] 2(1) % 1 E 3] 12| 558} 1 3| 4 |18%
Tidewater 23 1 % 4(1) g 11} 16} 65%, ;
Toledo 15 12(4) | B R & arel| | §
Twin Cities 52| 1 7(1)  7(5) é 3(2)] 1 1 3 1] 211 4081 2 g 2 2 6 12%i
Minneapolis 29 3 5 % 2 1 3 11 ! 3831 1 ' 1 21 4 l4%i
St. Paul 231 1 4 2 1 1 z 1010 |43% | 1 1 2 | 9%
At-Large Members lZl“, 1 lj N é
July '79 Totals {1560 {164 142 99 38 73 55 141719 | 46% [|37 |11 |14 |51 [113 7%
March '79 Totals {1586 |168 108 89 28 53 46 126|617 | 39%{{38 |18 |14 |68{138] 9%
Nov. '78 Totals {1603 (140 77 81 31 33 25 166|553 | 348 |33 |16 |26 |54|129| 8%

* Members of these unions who work in rail were counted under rail.

( ) Figures in parentheses indicate number of workplaces, except in rail where indicate number of unions.




